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1. ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIALS ARE PRESENT IN ACCESSIBLE

AND INACCESSIBLE INTERSTITIAL SPACES THROUGHOUT THIS

BUILDING.

2. ALL CONTRACTORS PERFORMING DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES ARE TO

COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LEAD REGULATIONS IN OAR

437-DIVISION 3, 1926.62 AND SECTION 02 83 19 OF THE

SPECIFICATIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES

WITH CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SCHEDULING, PHASING, ACCESS,

AND SECURITY, POWER AND WATER NEEDS, PROTECT AND SAVE

ITEMS, LOCKOUT/TAGOUT PROCEDURES AND SITE SAFETY

REQUIREMENTS.

4. THIS DRAWING IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHOULD BE USED FOR

GENERAL MATERIAL INFORMATION AND SAMPLE LOCATIONS

ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL MATERIAL

LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES.

GENERAL NOTES

ROOF PLAN - BUILDING "F"
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PREPARED FOR: PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

1. ASBESTOS-CONTAINING BUILT-UP ROOFING, MASTIC, AND

SHEATHING TO BE REMOVED FROM THROUGHOUT BUILDING.

2. ASBESTOS-CONTAINING ROOFING DEBRIS GENERATED DURING

ROOFING REMOVAL TO BE CONTAINED AND REMOVED.

3. APPROXIMATELY 35 LEAD-CONTAINING VENT PIPE CAPS TO BE

REMOVED.

ABATEMENT NOTES

1

KEY NOTES

DOOR WITH ASBESTOS-CONTAINING CAULK TO BE REMOVED.

ASBESTOS-CONTAINING FLOOR TILE AND MASTIC

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL

THERMAL SYSTEM INSULATION

SURFACING MATERIAL

MATERIAL SYMBOL

DRAWING  REFERENCE  TO BULK  SAMPLE  FIELD CODE,

SEE INVENTORY OF SAMPLES

007

ASBESTOS SAMPLE SYMBOLS

INVENTORY OF ASBESTOS SAMPLES

NOT

TESTED

NEGATIVE

-

POSITIVE

+

DRAWING

REFERENCE

FIELD

CODE

LAB

RESULT

MATERIAL

SAMPLED

23514.174-0032

23514.174-0033

23514.174-0034

23514.174-0036

23514.174-0037

23514.174-0038

(-/-/-/-/-/-/+/+/+/+)

(-/-/-/-/-/+/+/-/-/+)

(-)

(-/-/-/-/-/-/-/-)

(-)

(+)

BUILT-UP ROOFING

BUILT-UP ROOFING

BUILT-UP ROOFING

MASTIC

MASTIC

032

033

034

036

037

038

LEGEND

WINDOWS WITH ASBESTOS-CONTAINING CAULK TO BE

REMOVED


