GENERAL NOTES

- 1. ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIALS ARE PRESENT IN ACCESSIBLE AND INACCESSIBLE INTERSTITIAL SPACES THROUGHOUT THIS BUILDING.
- ALL CONTRACTORS PERFORMING DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES ARE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LEAD REGULATIONS IN OAR 437-DIVISION 3, 1926.62 AND SECTION 02 83 19 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.
- CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL ABATEMENT ACTIVITIES WITH CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SCHEDULING, PHASING, ACCESS, AND SECURITY, POWER AND WATER NEEDS, PROTECT AND SAVE ITEMS, LOCKOUT/TAGOUT PROCEDURES AND SITE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.
- THIS DRAWING IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHOULD BE USED FOR GENERAL MATERIAL INFORMATION AND SAMPLE LOCATIONS ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL MATERIAL LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES.

ABATEMENT NOTES

- 1. ASBESTOS-CONTAINING BUILT-UP ROOFING, MASTIC, AND SHEATHING TO BE REMOVED FROM THROUGHOUT BUILDING.
- 2. ASBESTOS-CONTAINING ROOFING DEBRIS GENERATED DURING ROOFING REMOVAL TO BE CONTAINED AND REMOVED.
- 3. APPROXIMATELY 35 LEAD-CONTAINING VENT PIPE CAPS TO BE REMOVED.

KEY NOTES

DOOR WITH ASBESTOS-CONTAINING CAULK TO BE REMOVED.

LEGEND

WINDOWS WITH ASBESTOS-CONTAINING CAULK TO BE REMOVED

(1)

ASBESTOS SAMPLE SYMBOLS

OD7 DRAWING REFERENCE TO BULK SAMPLE FIELD CODE, SEE INVENTORY OF SAMPLES MATERIAL SYMBOL					
NOT TESTED	NEGATIVE	POSITIVE			
0	θ	•	THERMAL SYSTEM INSULATION		
			SURFACING MATERIAL		
٥	♦	•	MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL		

INVENTORY OF ASBESTOS SAMPLES

DRAWING REFERENCE	FIELD CODE	LAB RESULT	MATERIAL SAMPLED
032	23514.174-0032	(-/-/-/-/+/+/+/+)	BUILT-UP ROOFING
033	23514.174-0033	(-/-/-/+/+/+/-/-/+)	BUILT-UP ROOFING
9 034	23514.174-0034	(-)	
036	23514.174-0036	(-/-/-/-/-/-)	BUILT-UP ROOFING
\$ 037	23514.174-0037	(-)	MASTIC
038	23514.174-0038	(+)	MASTIC



